
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-023508-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Golden, John Steven

Carney, Lee Francis

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Shreeve, David

DOB: 08/23/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BG-VME-   11/01/2017

Alejandro, Blase Aaron 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-023873-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 55

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Jason

DOB: 03/02/1967

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-08E-   11/06/2017

Arat, Engin 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-010273-0001-XX NJA

316.0895(1)

Following too closely (60)

Verderamo, James Derek Pending

Officer Witness:

   Travis, Christopher

DOB: 08/20/1954

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A72S-6LE-   05/02/2017

Auguste, Onel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016803-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Plamondon, David

DOB: 10/29/1965

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82L-OJE-   07/25/2017

Badman, Mark Antony 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-025232-0001-XX NJA

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 01/24/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-HDE-   11/24/2017

Baker, Cheyenne Kathleen Lee 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-027519-0001-XX NJA

316.089(1)

Fail to drive in single lane (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   McGregor, Robert

DOB: 02/21/1949

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A72T-77E-8   12/20/2017

Bass, Randy Lamar 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002191-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Sims, Robert

DOB: 09/26/1962

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A1X8-NFP-   01/22/2018

Bello, Gregory D 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-026324-0001-XX NJA

316.189(1)

Unlawful speed municipal road

Actual Speed: 56

Posted Speed: 20

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 01/13/1957

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-RLE-   12/05/2017

Bigham, Bonnie Jane 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-027398-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 76

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

DOB: 09/22/1988

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8446-FVU-8   12/15/2017

Brutus, James 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-023951-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

DOB: 04/28/1988

Report#:

Booking#:

A/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-1CE-   11/07/2017

Crosby, Lisa Marie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-026181-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 113

Posted Speed: 70

Brown, Christopher Hayden Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 02/22/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-PYE-   12/04/2017

Fernandez Baron, Luis Felipe 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-022413-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 11/15/1958

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82N-S8E-   10/17/2017

Gilmore, Rona Flo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-024060-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 93

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Polly, Shawn

DOB: 01/30/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A5FY-EUE-   11/03/2017

Gonzalez Rodriguez, Jean Carlos 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-023077-0001-XX NJA

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Estrella, Nicolas Pending

Officer Witness:

   McGregor, Robert

DOB: 10/12/1965

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A72T-6TE-9   10/26/2017

Gonzalez Rodriguez, Raul 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-023868-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Orange, Ruth Damys Pending

Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

DOB: 01/25/1981

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-03E-   11/06/2017

Gravenhorst, Tajuana Denise 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-024600-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Sawyer, Brian

DOB: 07/04/1992

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

1754-FVV-1   11/12/2017

Guevara Castillo, Kevin Johan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-027109-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Woods, Hunter

DOB: 02/27/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-3PE-   12/17/2017

Guisto, Anthony Reed 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-000503-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Petit, Karie

DOB: 04/19/1993

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A1X8-UDP-   12/29/2017

Hernandez, Ivan Marcus 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-027653-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 52

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Newell, Kenneth

DOB: 06/04/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-8XE-   12/21/2017

Hylbert, Jonathan Richard 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-027654-0001-XX NJA

316.221(1)

Tail lights none, improper - 2 red lights 

required except on vehicles made prior 

to 01/72 with 1 light

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Newell, Kenneth

DOB: 06/04/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-8YE-   12/21/2017

Hylbert, Jonathan Richard 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-021173-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

DOB: 02/07/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82N-ATE-   09/26/2017

Keeton, Kevin Mitchell 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-025048-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 10/27/1945

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-EZE-   11/21/2017

Larson, Linda Diane 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-024813-0001-XX NJA

316.0895(1)

Following too closely (60)

Fish, Monica Cecile Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Caleb

DOB: 02/16/1995

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-BFE-   11/17/2017

Legrand, Hector Javier 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-025168-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

DOB: 08/13/1952

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-FWE-   11/22/2017

Lynch, Timothy Raymond 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-000549-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 44

Posted Speed: 35

Lucarelli, Domenico Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 04/02/1952

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-L1E-   01/06/2018

Mclaughlin, William J 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-025859-0001-XX NJA

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nova, Miguel

DOB: 08/08/1985

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-M5E-   11/29/2017

Mercer, Jeffery Scott 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-025860-0001-XX NJA

316.074(2)

Cut across to avoid traffic control device 

(60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nova, Miguel

DOB: 08/08/1985

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-M6E-   11/29/2017

Mercer, Jeffery Scott 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-027508-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 05/28/1956

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-7ZE-   12/20/2017

Moran, Stephen Alan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-023135-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 60

Gordon, Adam S Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Jason

DOB: 03/21/1967

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BG-R1E-   10/28/2017

Pino, Eduardo Danilo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-020249-0001-XX NJA

316.646(1)

Proof of insurance required (by owners, 

lessee of vehicle only) - exclusions 

taxicabs limousines or motorcycles (30)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Martinez, Emilio

DOB: 02/06/1979

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A6KM-DEE-   09/02/2017

Pugh, Toshieba Machanna 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002700-0001-XX NJA

316.1936(2)(a)

Open container of alcohol in vehicle - 

driver cited

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Marker, Eric

DOB: 11/06/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-BLE-   01/26/2018

Ramirez, Mark Anthony 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-021243-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

DOB: 08/31/1973

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82N-BRE-   09/27/2017

Santuchi, Ismael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:50 am Page 16 of 20



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-024175-0001-XX NJA

316.154

Improper start from parked, stopped, 

standing (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

DOB: 03/17/1967

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-3WE-   11/09/2017

Sass, Jason Parker 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-026376-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Studzinski, Katina

DOB: 12/11/1958

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-O9E-   12/02/2017

Sperduti, Carlo JR 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:50 am Page 17 of 20



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-022970-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 64

Posted Speed: 45

Orange, Ruth Damys Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 07/24/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BG-OKE-   10/25/2017

Surlin, Wilguens 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-021637-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

DOB: 11/20/1951

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82N-GME-   10/04/2017

Tamerlano, Deborah Susan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-024823-0001-XX NJA

322.065

Expired DL 6 months or less

Lopez, Joshua Pending

Officer Witness:

   Studzinski, Katina

DOB: 09/28/1987

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-C7E-   11/18/2017

Vega, Juan Gabriel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-024822-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 77

Posted Speed: 50

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Smith, Rashaad

DOB: 02/14/1963

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-C6E-   11/18/2017

Venzant Castillo, Wilfredo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-025216-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Walsh, Stephen

DOB: 08/19/1985

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-GVE-   11/23/2017

Vicente, Felix 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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